®
SpinCo is an incremental magnetic encoder system designed for use as
primary position and speed feedback sensor for machine tool spindles.
It consists of two key elements, a readhead and a magnetic ring.
RLS proven AMR and GMR sensor technologies are used for sensing
magnetized pattern on the magnetic ring to ensure accurate and reliable
operation over the entire operating range.
Features and benefits

Installation instructions
* Not provided.
Slip the ring onto the mating shaft applying equal or uniform force along the whole ring circumference.
Installation by press-fitting
Ring
Outer
diameter - OD
Inner
diameter - ID
Shaft diameter
(clearance fit installation,
fasteners, gluing) - Ds
Shaft outer diameter
(press fit or shrinkage
press fit) - Dspd
MR031U020 31.15 ±0.1 20 H7 20 g6
–0.007
20 r6
0.041
–0.02 0.028
MR040U030 40.15 ±0.1 30 H7 30 g6
–0.007
30 r6
0.041
–0.02 0.028
MR050U040 50.25 ±0.1 40 H7 40 g6
–0.009
40 r6
0.05
–0.025 0.034
MR063U040 63.05 ±0.1 40 H7 40 g6
–0.009
40 r6
0.05
–0.025 0.034
MR063U050 63.05 ±0.1 50 H7 50 g6
–0.009
50 r6
0.05
–0.025 0.034
MR081U060 80.85 ±0.1 60 H7 60 g6
–0.01
60 r6
0.06
–0.029 0.041
MR114U095 113.95 ±0.1 95 H7 95 g6
–0.012
95 r6
0.073
–0.034 0.051
MR127U100 126.65 ±0.1 100 H7 100 g6
–0.012
100 r6
0.073
–0.034 0.051
MR162U143 162.35 ±0.1 143 H7 143 g6
–0.014
143 r6
0.09
–0.039 0.065
MR176X130 176.2 ±0.15 130 H6 130 g5
–0.014
130 p5
0.061
–0.032 0.043